
• 

SI.No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 , 
7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

JEEVAN SCIENTIFIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
Registered Office:Plot No.1 & 2" Sai Krupa Enclave, Manikonda Jagir, Near Lanco Hills, l-Iyderabad..s00:::K)8, 

UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE' 2015 

Corresponding 3 
3 months ended J months ended months ended in 

Particui.1l's the previous year 

30ftl(;'2015 31/03/2015 3Oftl(;'2014 

Un AudHed Audited Un Audited 

SaIE"'t Income from aHons 435.54 309.99 314.86 

EXPENDITURE 

a. Increase/ Decrease in stock in trade 4£ Work in PrOS!.ress - - -
b.Consumotion of rawmaterials - - -
c. Purchase of Traded Goods - - -
d. Employees Cost 69.48 ·11.18 38.76 
e.Depredation & Ammortisation 6.91 6.87 6.92 
f. Other Expenditure 304.47 260.32 244.34 
j:!. Total 380.86 256.01 290.02 

Profit from 0 rations before Other Income, Interest & 
Exee tional items 1-2 54.68 53.98 24.84 

Other Income 11.23 8.21 0.54 

Profit Before Interest and Exceptional items(3+4 65.91 6219 25.38 

Interest 25.OS 19.87 16.38 

Profit after Interest but before Exceptional items{S-6) 40.86 4232 9.00 

Exceptional Items - - -
Profit {-Loss from o rdinary activities berore Tax (7+8 40.86 42.32 9.00 

Tax Expenses-- Frin~e Benefit Tax - - -

Net Profit ·Loss from ordinarY activities afterTax 9·10) 40.86 42.32 9.00 

Extraordinary item Net of Tax Expense - - -

Net Profit(-Loss) for the Period (11-12) 40.86 42.32 9.00 

ff~..!:~C~~ 

* • \' abad-38 '" , -

Ruoees in lakhs 

Ye.u Ended 
31/03/2015 
Audited 

1344.67 

-
-
-

105.46 
21.72 

1,004.68 
1,137.86 

206.81 

9.65 

216.46 

72.84 

143.62 

143.62 

143.62 

143.62 

:\\~\C T/:c~ 
~ 't. 

(J , 



• 

, 

14 Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.I0/ - each) 604.16 

15 Reserves Excluding re~aluation reserves 
as per balance sheet of Previous a/ cyear -

16 Basic and diluted Earnings Per Share for the period (Rs.) 0.68 , 
17 Public Share Holding 

- Number Of Shares 35,73,709 
- Percentage of Public Share Holding 59.15% 

18 Promoters and Promoters Group Share Holding 
a) Pledged/ Encumbered 

- Number Of Shares Nil 
- Percentage of Shares(as a persantage of Total share holding of the 

promoter and promoter Grou p) Nil 
- Percentage of Shares(as a persantage of Total share capital of the 
Company) Nil 

b) Non-encumbered 
- Number Of Shares 24,67,891 
- Percentage of Shares(as a persantage of Total share holding of the 

promoter and promoter Group) 100.00% 
- Percentage of Shares(as a persantage of Total share capital of the 
CompanYL 40.85% 

Complaints: Received Resolved Pending 
Nil Nil Nil 

Notes: (1) The above UnaudIted FmanClal Results were reVIewed by the AudIt CommIttee and approved by the 
Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 10/08/2015 

(2) (i) The Share Holders Complaints at the beginning of the Quarter- Nil 
(ii) Received during the Quarter - Nil 
(iii) Pending at the end of the Quarter- Nil 

(3) Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary 

Place:Hyderabad 
Date: 10/08/2015 

604.16 604.16 

- -

0.70 0.15 

35,73,709 35,75,709 
59.15% 59.18% 

Nil Nil 

Nil Nil 

Nil Nil 

24,67,891 24,65,891 

100.00% 100.00% 

40.85% . 40.82% 

for Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited 
On behalf of the Board of Directors 

i}.~~f\; 
K.Gopi Krishna 
Managing Director 

604.16 

(226.45 

2.38 

35,73,709 
59.15% 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

24,67,891 

100.00% 

40.85% 



• 

, 

SEGMENT·WISE REVENUE,RESULTS & CAPITAL EMPLOYED 
UNDER CLA USE 41 OF TIlE LISTING AGREEMENT FOR TIlE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE,2015 

.. 
3 months ended 

Particulars 

3<lIIl6I2015 
Un Audited 

SEGMENT REVENUE: (Net Sales Income from Operations 

a) Education &: Training 
b) Domestic 5taJfing Services 
c) CRS 
d) ITS 
e) Data Management Service Charges 
o Unallocolble income 

Total: 
LESS: Inter Segment revenue 
Net Sales/ income from Operations. 

SEGMENT RESULTS , PROFIT I (LOSS) BEFORE TAX AND INTEREST 

a) Education & Training 
b) Domestic Staffing Serviccs 
c) CRS 
d) ITS 
e) Data Management Servke Charges 

Total: 
LESS, 

i) Other Un-Allocable Expenditure 
ii) Un· AJJocable Income 

TOTAL PROFIT I(-LOSS) BEFORE TAX 

i) Segment Capital Employed: Fixed Assets used in the Company's business have not been identified 
to any of the reportable segments as the fixed assets and services are used interchan9;eably 
between 5e9;ments. The Company believes that it is currently not practical to provide segment disclosures 
relatin~ to total assets and liabilities. 

Place:Hyderabad 
Date: 10/ 08/ 2015 

. 

. 
'22.67 
93.00 
~'9 87 
11.23 

446.77 
-

446.77 

0.00 
0.00 

-10257 
64.74 

67.46 
29.63 

-
·11.23 

40.86 

Corresponding 3 
3 months ended months ended in 

the previous year 

31ftl3I2015 3<lIIl6I2014 
Audited Un Audited 

. 2.41 

3.30 4.60 
5.53 4.53 
. -

301_16 300.32 
8.21 0.54 

318.20 315.40 
- -

318.20 315.40 

-9.20 -13.56 
-5.90 -18.07 

-26,(17 -38.18 
- -

75.28 78.27 
34.11 8.46 

- 0.00 
.-8.21 .(l.54 

4232 9.00 

Mana9;in9; Director 

Rupees inlakhs 

YurEnded 
31/Oa1'1015 
Audited 

2.41 
18.53 

116.74 
-

1,206.99 
9.65 

1,35432 
-

1,354.32 

-56.05 
-57.87 
-58.72 

-
306.61 
133.97 

-
-9.65 

143.62 


