## JEEVAN SCIENTIFIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Registered Office:Plot No. 1 & 2, Sai Krupa Enclave, Manikonda Jagir, Near Lanco Hills, Hyderabad-500008. UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE' 2015

15 tr	nees	117	lakh

Sl.No	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/06/2014	Year Ended 31/03/2015
		Un Audited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited
1	Sales/Income from Operations	435.54	309.99	314.86	1344.67
2	EXPENDITURE				
	a. Increase/Decrease in stock in trade & Work in Progress		-	-	
	b.Consumption of rawmaterials		-	-	
	c. Purchase of Traded Goods		-	-	*
	d. Employees Cost	69.48		38.76	105.46
	e.Depreciation & Ammortisation	6.91	6.87	6.92	27.72
	f. Other Expenditure	304.47	260.32	244.34	1,004.68
	g. Total	380.86	256.01	290.02	1,137.86
3	Profit from operations before Other Income, Interest &				
	Exceptional items(1-2)	54.68	53.98	24.84	206.81
4	Other Income	11.23	8.21	0.54	9.65
5	Profit Before Interest and Exceptional items(3+4)	65.91	62.19	25.38	216.46
6	Interest	25.05	19.87	16.38	72.84
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional items(5-6)	40.86	42.32	9.00	143.62
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (-Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	40.86	42.32	9.00	143.62
10	Tax Expenses- Fringe Benefit Tax	-		-	
11	Net Profit (-Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax(9-10)	40.86	42.32	9.00	143.62
12	Extraordinary item (Net of Tax Expense)		*	-	
13	Net Profit(-Loss) for the Period (11-12)	40.86	42.32	9.00	143.62





14	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	604.16	604.16	604.16	604.16
15	Reserves Excluding revaluation reserves				
	(as per balance sheet of Previous a/cyear	-	-	-	(226.45)
16	Basic and diluted Earnings Per Share for the period (Rs.)	0.68	0.70	0.15	2.38
17	Public Share Holding				
	- Number Of Shares	35,73,709	35,73,709	35,75,709	35,73,709
	- Percentage of Public Share Holding	59.15%	59.15%	59.18%	59.15%
18	Promoters and Promoters Group Share Holding				
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered				
	- Number Of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shares(as a persantage of Total share holding of the				
	promoter and promoter Group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shares(as a persantage of Total share capital of the				
	Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-encumbered				•
	- Number Of Shares	24,67,891	24,67,891	24,65,891	24,67,891
1	- Percentage of Shares(as a persantage of Total share holding of the				
	promoter and promoter Group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of Shares(as a persantage of Total share capital of the				
	Company)	40.85%	40.85%	40.82%	40.85%
	Complaints: Received Resolved Pending				
- 1- 1-	Nil Nil Nil				

Notes: (1) The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 10/08/2015

- (2) (i) The Share Holders Complaints at the beginning of the Quarter-Nil
  - (ii) Received during the Quarter Nil
  - (iii) Pending at the end of the Quarter-Nil
- (3) Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary

Place:Hyderabad Date: 10/08/2015



for Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited On behalf of the Board of Directors

S HYDERABAD 6

K.Gopi Krishna Managing Director

## SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE, RESULTS & CAPITAL EMPLOYED UNDER CLAUSE 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2015

Particulars	3 months ended	AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/06/2014	Year Ended 31/03/2015
	30/06/2015			
	Un Audited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited
SEGMENT REVENUE: (Net Sales / Income from Operations)				
a) Education & Training	-	-	2.41	2.41
b) Domestic Staffing Services		3.30	4.60	18.53
c) CRS	22.67	5.53	4.53	116.74
d) ITS	93.00	-	-	-
e) Data Management Service Charges	319.87	301.16	303.32	1,206.99
f) Unallocable income	11.23	8.21	0.54	9.65
Total:	446.77	318.20	315.40	1,354.32
LESS: Inter Segment revenue		-	-	-
Net Sales/income from Operations.	446.77	318.20	315.40	1,354.32
SEGMENT RESULTS: PROFIT / (LOSS) BEFORE TAX AND INTEREST				
a) Education & Training	0.00	-9.20	-13.56	-56.0
b) Domestic Staffing Services	0.00	-5.90	-18.07	-57.8
c) CRS	-102.57	-26.07	-38.18	-58.7
d) ITS	64.74	-	-	-
e) Data Management Service Charges	67.46	1000000	20093375	306.61
Total:	29.63	34.11	8.46	133.9
LESS:				
i) Other Un-Allocable Expenditure		-	0.00	
ii) Un-Allocable Income	-11.23	-8.21	-0.54	-9.6
TOTAL PROFIT /(-LOSS) BEFORE TAX	40.86	42.32	9.00	143.0

## NOTES:

i) Segment Capital Employed: Fixed Assets used in the Company's business have not been identified to any of the reportable segments as the fixed assets and services are used interchangeably between segments. The Company believes that it is currently not practical to provide segment disclosures relating to total assets and liabilities.

Place:Hyderabad Date: 10/08/2015



for Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited On behalf of the Board of Directors

HYDERABAD

K.Gopi Krishna Managing Director